

# Saint John Branch is HOSTING NBSRT AGM May 13 and 14, 2024

The Saint John Branch of the NBSRT cordially invites you to join your colleagues and friends from across the province at the 2024 Annual General Meeting of the New Brunswick Society of Retired Teachers, Monday, May 13 and Tuesday, May 14, 2024.

**Accommodation Info:** Official accommodations are at the **Delta Hotels Saint John,** 39 King St, Saint John, NB E2L 4W3. Monday's Social, and Tuesday's Meeting, take place in the Delta Ballroom. The Delta's room rate is \$169 for standard king or 2 queens, plus taxes. The Delta will honor this rate for May 12, 13 and 14. Contact the Delta at (506) 648-1981 to reserve your room. Parking is at Brunswick Square Parking Garage (main entrance on Union Street). Self-parking for hotel guests - \$16.95 per day plus HST.

Registration fee (includes nutrition break and lunch for members on May 14.

Note: Non-member guests may join us for lunch – there is a \$35 fee that includes tax and gratuity)

\$45.00 until April 30, 2024 \$55.00 after April 30, 2024

Online registration and/or e-transfer available – see below

### **Schedule of Events**

#### Monday, May 13, 2024:

12:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m. Registration – Cloak Room (Mezzanine)

1:00 p.m. - 5:00 p.m. Pre-Conference Activities (see Winter 2024 Reflections)

5:00 p.m. - 7:30 p.m. Numerous restaurants within walking distance

7:30 p.m. -10:30 p.m. Mix and Mingle (Trinity Royal)

#### Tuesday, May 14, 2024:

Breakfast on your own Mix Resto Bar is at the Delta

8:00 a.m. – 8:45 a.m. Registration – Cloak Room (Mezzanine) 8:45 a.m. – 3:30 p.m. Business Meeting and Lunch (provided)

## **NBSRT AGM 2024 Registration**

Name:	Cheque for Registration + Activities payable to
Address:	NBSRT AGM 2024
	Mail registration form and cheque to:
NBSRT Branch:	NBSRT AGM 2024
Email:	c/o Robert Taylor
Telephone:	Low Wood Estates, Unit 31
Arrival Date:	2865 Rothesay Road
Dietary Restrictions:	Rothesay, NB E2E 5V1  MAILING CUT OFF DATE May 8, 2024

Online Registration – <a href="http://www.nbsrt.org">http://www.nbsrt.org</a> - follow link to "AGM 2024 Registration"
Unavailable after May 8, 2024. Any Questions: email us, nbsrtagm2024@gmail.com
e-Transfer: Registration + Activities Fees - instructions will be emailed to you upon receipt of your registration. This form of payment is available for both mailed and online registrations.